
Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club

Sunday, August 30, 2015

T2B Time 2 Beat/T2BP 

Peter LiuJudge:

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24060 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24042 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinT2B

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanT2B

24021 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereT2B

24017 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawT2B

24011 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseT2B

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraT2B

20 21Jump Height = # of dogs

20095 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseT2B

20087 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea PetittoT2B

20077 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerT2B

20076 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphT2B

20067 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionT2B

20059 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertT2B

20043 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganT2B

20039 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanT2B

20027 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoT2B

20025 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereT2B

20023 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeT2B

20012 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonT2B

20002 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

20130 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettT2BP

20103 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20100 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniT2BP

20070 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonT2BP

20042 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonT2BP

20041 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrT2BP

20037 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrT2BP

20036 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerT2BP

16 15Jump Height = # of dogs

16080 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesT2B

16077 Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthT2B

16076 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthT2B

16072 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

16066 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsT2B

16059 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielT2B

16020 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleT2B

16016 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldT2B

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilT2B

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldT2B

16003 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarT2B

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellT2B

16054 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyT2BP

16037 Reese, Standard Poodle, Charlotte MitchellT2BP

16024 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeT2BP

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12065 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesT2B

12041 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonT2B

12013 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenT2B

12050 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaT2BP

12029 Peyton, Border Collie, Paul Mount  T2BP

12025 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenT2BP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakT2B

8006 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumT2B

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Peter LiuJudge:

24 24Jump Height = # of dogs

24036 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

AXA

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24023 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXA

24001 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXA

24060 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24055 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXB

24050 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXB

24039 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24027 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24026 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffAXB

24019 Dynamo, Border Collie, Carol MountAXB

24018 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXB

24017 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXB

24013 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXB

24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24011 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXB

24010 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXB
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24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24007 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24005 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXB

24004 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXA

20087 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea PetittoAXA

20051 Myles, Golden Retriever, Holly StevensonAXA

20050 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXA

20049 Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXA

20039 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXA

20002 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXA

20001 McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth BurgartAXA

20120 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAXPA

20072 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPA

20071 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniAXPA

20070 Gage, Bouvier Des Flandres, Maureen PattersonAXPA

20090 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXB

20089 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXB

20088 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXB

20069 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXB

20067 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20066 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXB

20065 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXB

20064 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20063 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXB

20061 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXB

20060 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXB

20059 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20058 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20057 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXB

20056 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXB

20055 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXB

20054 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXB

20053 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXB

20030 Fusion, Belgian Malinois, Carol MountAXB

20029 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXB

20028 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20027 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20025 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

20024 Nikki, Vizsla, Tamara SparksAXB

20023 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXB

20021 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXB

20019 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXB

20018 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonAXB

20015 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXB

20014 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXB

20012 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXB

20011 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXB

20006 Lexi, Vizsla, Tamara SparksAXB

20130 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20125 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAXPB

20093 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAXPB

20092 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAXPB

20091 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAXPB

20075 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAXPB

20074 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20037 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAXPB

20036 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAXPB

20032 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

20031 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXPB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXA

16039 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXA

16035 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesAXA

16003 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXA

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXA

16070 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXB

16068 Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16067 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXB

16053 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXB

16052 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXB

16049 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXB

16047 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXB

16046 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16044 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16043 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXB

16041 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXB

16040 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXB

16023 Zuri, Basenji, Paul MountAXB
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16022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXB

16021 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16020 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXB

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXB

16017 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16016 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXB

16013 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXB

16010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXB

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXB

16056 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXPB

16055 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAXPB

16054 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAXPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAXPB

16027 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAXPB

16026 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAXPB

16024 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAXPB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12065 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXB

12049 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXB

12034 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXB

12032 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXB

12031 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12019 Winner, Chinese Crested, Carol MountAXB

12018 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXB

12017 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXB

12014 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXB

12013 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12011 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12008 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXB

12007 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXB

12004 Ta-Da!, Lowchen, Carol MountAXB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12025 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAXPB

12022 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8041 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8040 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8034 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXB

8033 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8032 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXB

8030 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXB

8029 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXB

8028 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXB

8018 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8017 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXB

8015 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXB

8014 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXB

8012 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

8011 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXB

8010 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXB

8009 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8006 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXB

8005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXB

8003 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXB

8042 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAXPB

8036 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

8035 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

8024 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8022 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXPB

4 10Jump Height = # of dogs

4016 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AXPA

4014 Sophie, Papillon, Dee HillyerAXPB

4013 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonAXPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAXPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXPB

4009 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAXPB

4008 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAXPB

4007 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXPB

4005 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Peter LiuJudge:
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24 6Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOA

24040 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseOA

24034 Taloola, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarOA

24030 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOA

24029 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersOA

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOA

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20097 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOA

20096 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOA

20095 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOA

20094 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOA

20078 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitOA

20077 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerOA

20076 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphOA

20045 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOA

20040 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurOA

20100 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniOAP

20099 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntOAP

20098 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOAP

20042 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOAP

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16080 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesOA

16066 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOA

16059 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielOA

16057 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOA

16031 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonOA

16060 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourOAP

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippOA

12038 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOA

12037 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryOA

12036 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOA

12050 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4017 Aurora, Dachshund, Lois BarryOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Peter LiuJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterNAB

24041 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaNAB

24033 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsNAB

24021 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereNAB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Vega, German Shepherd Dog, Erin SchaeferNAB

20082 Bella, Standard Poodle, Jennifer SouzaNAB

20081 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleNAB

20044 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanNAB

20043 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAB

20115 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAP

20105 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAP

20104 Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn CamaraNAP

20103 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAP

20102 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16072 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciNAB

16061 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAB

16073 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNAP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

NAB

12043 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAB

12042 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNAB

12041 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteNAB

8037 Kaos, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosNAB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4018 Cabernet, Havanese, Elizabeth OmearaNAP

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 23Jump Height = # of dogs

24024 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJA

24023 Meeka, Border Collie, Ana KahnAXJA

24060 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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24055 Bling, German Shepherd Dog, Susan EwartAXJB

24050 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXJB

24039 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24027 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24026 Play, Border Collie, Valori DuffAXJB

24019 Dynamo, Border Collie, Carol MountAXJB

24018 Trick, Border Collie, John NysAXJB

24017 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawAXJB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereAXJB

24013 Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen ReinhardtAXJB

24012 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24011 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseAXJB

24010 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithAXJB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24007 Kisses, All American, Jared DavisAXJB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24005 Sakura, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarAXJB

24004 Harlow, Doberman Pinscher, Joyce OrcuttAXJB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24001 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertAXJB

20 59Jump Height = # of dogs

20087 Figaro, Pyrenean Shepherd, Andrea PetittoAXJA

20050 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAXJA

20040 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJA

20001 McGee, English Springer Spaniel, Ruth BurgartAXJA

20120 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenAJPA

20100 Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniAJPA

20098 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareAJPA

20090 Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie GedneyAXJB

20089 Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne KsiazekAXJB

20088 Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn RancourtAXJB

20069 Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy LesinskiAXJB

20067 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20066 Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth SzczygielAXJB

20065 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

AXJB

20064 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20063 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitAXJB

20061 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJB

20060 Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda HolbrookAXJB

20059 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20058 Swirl, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20057 SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn CloseAXJB

20056 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaAXJB

20055 Sport, Border Collie, Julie DanielsAXJB

20054 Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn KaufmanAXJB

20053 Verve, Border Collie, Catie WilliamsAXJB

20039 Fling, Border Collie, Sandra SullivanAXJB

20030 Fusion, Belgian Malinois, Carol MountAXJB

20029 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Mary PetersonAXJB

20028 Brite, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20027 Jet, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20025 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

20024 Nikki, Vizsla, Tamara SparksAXJB

20023 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeAXJB

20021 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonAXJB

20019 Wylie, Golden Retriever, Joyce DibonaAXJB

20018 Razz, Australian Shepherd, Joanne MasonAXJB

20015 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyAXJB

20014 Audrey, Border Collie, Michael Shea-ZackinAXJB

20012 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonAXJB

20011 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXJB

20010 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Leda, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanAXJB

20008 Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXJB

20006 Lexi, Vizsla, Tamara SparksAXJB

20002 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsAXJB

20130 Suede, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20125 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettAJPB

20093 Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinAJPB

20092 Chance, Collie, Joanne   JesseAJPB

20091 Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra LeiserAJPB

20085 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanAJPB

20075 Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan SoniaAJPB

20074 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20072 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20041 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrAJPB

20037 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrAJPB

20036 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerAJPB

20032 Molly, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

20031 Annie, Pointer, Debra PereiraAJPB

16 38Jump Height = # of dogs

16065 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJA

16059 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielAXJA

16039 Levi, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJA

16031 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJA

Page 5 of  9This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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16005 Ranger, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJA

16003 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarAXJA

16070 Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie GedneyAXJB

16067 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsAXJB

16053 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre LorrainAXJB

16052 Bingo, American Water Spaniel, Lori DaigleAXJB

16049 Izzy, Shetland Sheepdog, Darlene BranchaudAXJB

16047 Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthyAXJB

16046 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16044 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16043 Abby, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellAXJB

16041 Ali, Border Collie, Sharon PicaAXJB

16040 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXJB

16023 Zuri, Basenji, Paul MountAXJB

16022 Flash, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing AXJB

16021 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16020 Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelleAXJB

16018 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb TottenAXJB

16017 Gulliver, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara A C HerrickAXJB

16016 Scarie, Border Collie, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAXJB

16013 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterAXJB

16010 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXJB

16007 Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

16004 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Terri ArnoldAXJB

16002 Kermit, Miniature Poodle, Charlotte MitchellAXJB

16056 Nora, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasAJPB

16055 Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer BednarAJPB

16054 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyAJPB

16029 Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly NickersonAJPB

16027 Fresca, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel PelletierAJPB

16026 Onee, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallAJPB

16024 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeAJPB

12 24Jump Height = # of dogs

12036 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichAXJA

12065 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-CortesAXJB

12049 Camber, Papillon, Heather CiribassiAXJB

12045 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12034 Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn HessAXJB

12032 Quincy, Beagle, Susan SoniaAXJB

12031 Callie, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine DabrowskiAXJB

12020 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12019 Winner, Chinese Crested, Carol MountAXJB

12018 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXJB

12017 Blink, Shetland Sheepdog, Mark CaronAXJB

12014 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarAXJB

12013 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenAXJB

12012 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12011 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12008 Mia, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison ValenciaAXJB

12007 Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane GregoireAXJB

12006 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum AXJB

12004 Ta-Da!, Lowchen, Carol MountAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12026 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAJPB

12025 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenAJPB

12022 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilAJPB

8 25Jump Height = # of dogs

8042 Maddie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Judy RyanAJPA

8041 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8040 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8034 Boston, Papillon, Mary ScesnyAXJB

8032 Jazz, Papillon, Arlene CollinsAXJB

8030 Phoenix, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaAXJB

8029 Rhinestone, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAXJB

8028 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerAXJB

8025 Madelaine, Papillon, Susan PoirierAXJB

8018 Bubbles, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8017 Coal, Poodle, Paula BettencourtAXJB

8015 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie CottleAXJB

8014 Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie CarrAXJB

8013 Pink, Papillon, Lori Daigle-SantosAXJB

8012 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

8011 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXJB

8010 Daniel, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAXJB

8009 Myka, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8006 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumAXJB

8005 Double, Toy Poodle, Betsey KilmartinAXJB

8003 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakAXJB

8036 Renegade, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

8035 Roxie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

8024 Sparkle, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8022 Dominic, Miniature Poodle, Michelle WnekAJPB
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4 11Jump Height = # of dogs

4020 Tally, Norfolk Terrier, Mary FineAJPA

4016 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

AJPA

4014 Sophie, Papillon, Dee HillyerAJPB

4013 Groucho, Scottish Terrier, Elizabeth GordonAJPB

4011 Romeo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Laurie MandozziAJPB

4010 Rheno, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda MandozziAJPB

4009 Hilary, Yorkshire Terrier, Susan PoirierAJPB

4008 Zest, Chihuahua, Emily PeacockAJPB

4007 Lexy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAJPB

4005 Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White AJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Daniella LazarusAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24043 Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterOAJ

24042 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinOAJ

24040 Diesel, Collie, Joanne Marie JesseOAJ

24036 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

OAJ

24033 Kaiser, All American, Mary FitzsimmonsOAJ

24030 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOAJ

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanOAJ

24021 Cloudy, Collie, Carol LariviereOAJ

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesOAJ

20097 Ruby, Siberian Husky, Carol BenwayOAJ

20096 Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn RancourtOAJ

20095 Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth FatseOAJ

20094 Maya, Collie, Karin SheehyOAJ

20081 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleOAJ

20078 Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitOAJ

20077 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerOAJ

20076 Bene, Border Collie, Nancy RalphOAJ

20045 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallOAJ

20099 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntOJP

20071 Reo, Giant Schnauzer, Karen ManciniOJP

20042 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonOJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16080 Baloo, All American, Amanda RezendesOAJ

16072 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOAJ

16066 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOAJ

16057 Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn GroppOAJ

16035 Mowgli, All American, Amanda RezendesOAJ

12 6Jump Height = # of dogs

12042 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsOAJ

12039 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippOAJ

12038 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOAJ

12037 Tribbles, All American, Janice GregoryOAJ

12051 Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOJP

12050 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaOJP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8033 Holley, Papillon, Margarette MikkolaOAJ

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4017 Aurora, Dachshund, Lois BarryOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24041 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaNAJB

24034 Taloola, Doberman Pinscher, Linda KrukarNAJB

24029 Gia, Belgian Malinois, Teri DesrosiersNAJB

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20101 Vega, German Shepherd Dog, Erin SchaeferNAJB

20086 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonNAJB

20082 Bella, Standard Poodle, Jennifer SouzaNAJB

20044 Helo, Border Collie, Tara BaggermanNAJB

20043 Bennie, Border Collie, Lynn HorriganNAJB

20115 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNAJP

20105 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNAJP

20104 Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn CamaraNAJP

20103 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNAJP

20102 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNAJP

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16074 Leeloo, All American, Tony BenoitNAJA

16076 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNAJB

16061 Zuri, Shetland Sheepdog, Sheryl RussellNAJB
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16060 Debbie, Boxer, Cara ArmourNAJP

16033 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereNAJP

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12044 Bentley, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alison 

Valencia

NAJB

12043 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNAJB

12041 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8038 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteNAJB

8037 Kaos, Chihuahua, Lori Daigle-SantosNAJB

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4018 Cabernet, Havanese, Elizabeth OmearaNAJP

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24028 Lark, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFA

24011 Brie, Belgian Tervuren, Marsha KruseXFA

24060 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

24050 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyXFB

24017 Charlie, Border Collie, Wendy CrawshawXFB

24015 Splash!, Collie, Carol LariviereXFB

24010 Sebeka, Border Collie, Kimberly SmithXFB

24008 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24006 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraXFB

24003 Brooklyn, Collie, Mary ValentineXFB

24001 Wizard, Belgian Tervuren, Christine SeibertXFB

20 12Jump Height = # of dogs

20067 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionXFB

20064 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

20063 Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna BenoitXFB

20025 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereXFB

20023 Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen ZieskeXFB

20021 Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Diana H. WilliamsonXFB

20012 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Sandra ThomsonXFB

20085 Cash, Belgian Tervuren, Elizabeth CoughlanXFPA

20042 Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin LarsonXFPA

20037 Boo, Rottweiler, Kristi KerrXFPA

20125 Peyton, Collie, Noreen BennettXFPB

20036 Ransom, Belgian Tervuren, Dana TuckerXFPB

16 6Jump Height = # of dogs

16011 Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren KanterXFA

16067 Fly, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty  McAdamsXFB

16015 Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFB

16003 Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi KellarXFB

16054 Tillie, All American, Julie MahaneyXFPA

16024 Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy NyeXFPB

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Maggie, Beagle, Jodi KellarXFA

12013 Boom, Miniature Poodle, Dianne TraphagenXFA

12029 Peyton, Border Collie, Paul Mount  XFPB

12025 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri OlsenXFPB

12022 Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred BrazeilXFPB

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8003 Levi, Papillon, Nancy AndrysiakXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24030 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrOF

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20077 Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard WillnerOF

20065 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 

Zaccaro

OF

20056 Juno, Australian Shepherd, Lorena ProiaOF

20050 Winnie, Golden Retriever, Catherine PappasOF

20002 Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsOF

20120 Aurora, German Shepherd Dog, Katie HalfenOFP

20098 Sunshine, Belgian Tervuren, Sharon WareOFP

20041 Krewe, Doberman Pinscher, Howard CarrOFP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16072 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciOF

16059 Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth SzczygielOF

16021 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroOF

12 3Jump Height = # of dogs

12039 Carly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gerardine TrippOF

12038 Spindle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsOF
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12036 Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda EppichOF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8028 Kit, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Janet OfficerOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Victoria MacVicarJudge:

24 3Jump Height = # of dogs

24042 Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine MartinNBF

24041 Kira, Belgian Tervuren, Lena KalitaNBF

24036 Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen 

MacKay

NBF

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20110 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesNBF

20101 Vega, German Shepherd Dog, Erin SchaeferNBF

20045 Sage, Australian Shepherd, Diane MarshallNBF

20015 Chara, Samoyed, Linda EverlyNBF

20115 Woz, Golden Retriever, Ann StetsonNPF

20105 Jersey, Labrador Retriever, Kimberly JaneczekNPF

20104 Titan, Doberman Pinscher, Korynn CamaraNPF

20103 Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara BassignaniNPF

20102 Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKayNPF

20099 Yasha, German Shepherd Dog, Shay HuntNPF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16074 Leeloo, All American, Tony BenoitNAF

16076 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen FremuthNBF

16066 Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri CollinsNBF

16073 Ella, German Shepherd Dog, Donna GallagherNPF

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12043 Buster, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Leah LeffertsNBF

12042 Ember, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Gail LeffertsNBF

12041 Daphne, Boston Terrier, Misty PetersonNBF

12050 Zander, Pug, Lee Ann LippaNPF

12026 Noelle, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroNPF

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Acela, Papillon, Jill BlumNBF

4 2Jump Height = # of dogs

4018 Cabernet, Havanese, Elizabeth OmearaNPF

4016 Rowen, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Judith 

Chaples Burke

NPF
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